

# **HSJ CAVALCADER'S OFF-ROAD CLUB**

# **Membership Application Form**

NAME:	DATE:		
ADDRESS:	City:	State:	Zip:
PHONE:		BUSINESS PHONE:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:			
Family Members Names: (Name and relationship to applicant. Example "Jane-spouse")			
Four Wheel Drive Vehicle:			
MAKE:	MODEL:	YEAR:	LICENSE NO:
MAKE:	MODEL:	YEAR:	LICENSE NO:
As a minimum, it is the responsibility of the applicant to attend 2 Off Road Runs or Events and 2 Membership Meetings within a 6 month period, or upon board approval. Complete this form and submit it to the Secretary along with the appropriate dues and deposits.			
SPONSORED BY:	CLUB MEN	MBER SIGNATURE:	DATE:
RUN/EVENT ATTENDED & DAT	ΓE:	TRAIL BOSS SIGNATU	RE:
RUN/EVENT ATTENDED & DAT	re:	TRAIL BOSS SIGNATU	RE:
MEETING ATTENDED DATE: _		CLUB MEMBER SIGNAT	URE:
MEETING ATTENDED DATE: _		CLUB MEMBER SIGNAT	URE:
All Items in this block must be completed before application will be processed.			
I hereby make application to become a member of the Hemet San Jacinto Cavalcader's Off Road Club. I am over the age of 18 years; I agree to abide by the laws, rules and regulations of this organization. I agree to keep insurance on my vehicle to the <i>California minimum requirements</i> .			
SIGNED: X		<i>(A</i>	pplicant)
For Club Use Only			
		DATE ADMITTED TO CLU	JB:
DATE DUES RECEIVED (with a			
		(Club Dues are no	et prorated)
Total Monies Received	eived		
		Neceived by.	

# STROAD CLUBE

### **HSJ CAVALCADER'S OFF-ROAD CLUB**

### **Club Information**

### www.hsjcavalcadersorc.com

The monthly meeting location changes. Be sure and ask if you are not clear on where it will be held. Most meetings start at 7:00 in the evening on the 1st Tuesday with either dinner at a restaurant or a potluck.

There are items of apparel available such as shirts and sweatshirts. We also have Club logo plaques. The keeper of all this varies, so just ask.

Feel free to call anyone on the roster for information. If you have questions about a trip, call the trip chairman or the trail boss for that particular trip. There will usually be information in the club newesletter and/or website as to the camping situation, trail difficulty, etc.

# On the trail

- 1) Always fill the gas tank.
- 2) Bring lunch and water
- 3) Jacket
- 4) Tow strap
- 5) Provide tow points, hooks or clevis, etc.
- 6) Tire gauge
- 7) Fire extinguisher
- 8) Have a dune flag available
- 9) Install a CB radio
- 10) An air pump will be very useful

YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERSON BEHIND YOU! Wait to make sure they see you make the turnoffs. Make sure they make difficult hills and other sections. Wait clear of the blind spot at the top and strap or winch them up if needed. There is no need to drive in the dust of the person in front of you. Drop back a bit and breathe some clean air. The person in front will wait at turnoffs and should keep track of you.

# STROAD CLUBE

#### **HSJ CAVALCADER'S OFF-ROAD CLUB**

### **Assumption of Risk Waiver and Consent**

Name of Event: All events in which the **Hemet San Jacinto Cavalcader's Off Road Club, Inc. dba HSJ Cavalcader's Off Road Club (hereinafter "HSJ Cavalcader's Off Road Club")** or any of it's members, potential members, or guests, plan, sponsor, or otherwise participate in.

Location of Event: Any and all

I understand that participating in events involving the driving of motorized vehicles off-highway is a dangerous activity which may result in injury to my person or property, and I agree and intend to release, indemnify, and hold harmless the "SHJ Calvalcader's Off Road Club", and it's officers, employees, agents and members from any liability resulting from any injuries I may sustain to my person or property as a result of my participation in, or observing of, activities taking place during the Event.

In any event, participants must understand that all activities have the potential for an injury and the **Hemet San Jacinto Cavalcader's Off Road Club** is not liable. Participants must understand and agree that they take part in the activity at their own risk.

#### AGREEMENT, WAIVER AND RELEASE

In consideration for being permitted by the **Hemet San Jacinto Cavalcader's Off Road Club** to participate in the above activity, I hereby waive, release and discharge any and all claims for damages for personal injury, death, or property damage which I may have, or which may hereafter accrue to me, as a result of participation in said activity. This release is intended to discharge in advance the **Hemet San Jacinto Cavalcader's Off Road Club** (it's officers, employees, and agents) from any and all liability arising out of, or connected in any way with, my participation in said activity, even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons or entities mentioned above. It is understood that this activity involves an element of risk and danger of accidents and knowing those risks, I hereby assume those risks. It is further agreed that this waiver, release and assumption of risk is to be binding on my heirs and assigns. I agree to indemnify and to hold the above persons or entities free and harmless from any loss, liability, damage cost or expense which they may incur as the result of my death or any injury or property damage that I may sustain while participating in said activity.

PARENTAL CONSENT: (to be completed and-signed by parent/guardian if applicant is under 18 years of age)

I hereby consent that my minor son/daughter

participate in the above activity, and I hereby execute the above Agreement, Waiver and Release on his/her behalf. I hereby agree to indemnify and hold the persons and entities mentioned above free and harmless from any loss, liability, damage, cost or expense which they may incur as a result of the death or any injury or property damage that said minor may sustain while participating in said activity.

I/my child also hereby consents and will allow the Hemet San Jacinto Cavalcader's Off Road Club to use my/my child's name, picture, portrait, likeness, writings or biographical information, and audio and / or video recordings and sound or silent motion picture of me / my child in any medium for editorial, educational, promotional, and advertising purposes, for the solicitation of contributions, for publication, and / or for any other purpose in furtherance of the purposes and objectives of the Hemet San Jacinto Cavalcader's Off Road Club.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT, WAIVER AND RELEASE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF AND THE Hemet San Jacinto Cavalcader's Off Road Club, AND I SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

DATE

INSURANCE CARRIER:

**SIGNATURE** 

CDL#

NAME PRINTED



### **HSJ CAVALCADER'S OFF-ROAD CLUB**

## **Membership Application Process**

